(Replaced by same date and memorandum) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000 www.minland.gov.bd

Number: 31.00.0000.036.08.001.18.94

Notification

The Undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval to the following officer to sanction the rest and recreation leave (Ex-Bangladesh Leave) for 15(Fifteen) days from 21/07/2024 to 04/08/2024 or from the date of commencement of the leave. This leave is granted for the purpose to perform the Holy Umrah Hajj in Makkah-Madina (Saudi Arabia) under the following terms and conditions:

Sl No.	Name & Designation	Office
	Miz. Maksuda Akter Masu (ID-	
	17440), Charge Officer (Senior	Pabna.
	Assistant Secretary)	

2. The terms and conditions are as follows:

a) She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;

b) All related expenses of the travel will be borne by herself;

c) The provision of Rule 34 of appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.

d) Her mother Rozina Begum will accompany her during the travel;

e) She will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;

3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

By order of President,



Date: 8/4/2024

S.M.Jahangir Hossan Deputy Secretary Phone: 029540048 Fax: +88029577344 Email: survey1@minland.gov.bd

Number:

Date: 8/4/2024

31.00.0000.036.08.001.18.94/1(11)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action(Not According to Seniority):

1) H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Saudi Arabia in Bangladesh/H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh in Saudi Arabia.

2) Director General (Grade-1), Department of Land Records and Surveys, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

3) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Dhaka.

4) Zonal Settlement Officer, Pabna.

5) PS to Minister, Minister's Office, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

6) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

7) PS to Secretary, Secretary's Office, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

8) Miz. Maksuda Akter Masu(ID-17440), Charge Officer, Zonal Settlement Office, Pabna.

9) System Analyst, ICT Section, Ministry of Land Dhaka (With request to display in website).

10) Immigration & Custom Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R.) International Airport, Dhaka.

11) Office Copy.